<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-97(00)
         Date：       Jul.22,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   SPAC125N-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

7.Soldering Please see (7) 6/6
8.Packaging Information Please see (8) 6/6
9.Note Please see (9) 6/6
10.Standard test conditions
                                              —
3.Manufacturing Location
China
DWG.NO. ASDIQ-SPE-97(00) PAGE
2/6
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
  (1)Features
This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
  (2)Dimensions
Series A(mm) B(mm C(mm) D(mm)
SPAC125N 12.5±0.3 12.5±0.3 6.0MAX 5.0 REF
  (3)Recommendend Land pattern
H(mm) I(mm) J(mm)
5.4 TYP 2.9 TYP 7.0 TYP
  (4)Part Numbering
SPAC 125 N - 1R0 N
A B       C D E
A: Series
B: Dimension
C: Control S/N
D: Inductance               1R0=1.0μH
E: Inductance Tolerance           M=±20%；N=±30%
  (5)Electrical Specifications
    Table 1
ASDI Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%) Test Frequency DCR
(Ω) Max
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
SPAC125N-1R0N 1.0 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.011 9.30 7.43
SPAC125N-1R5N 1.5 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.012 8.00 6.47
SPAC125N-2R2N 2.2 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.015 7.00 5.62
SPAC125N-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.018 6.00 4.86
SPAC125N-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.022 5.00 4.12
SPAC125N-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.028 4.40 3.53
SPAC125N-100M 10.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.032 4.20 3.38
SPAC125N-150M 15.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.038 3.50 2.85
SPAC125N-220M 22.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.045 3.00 2.43
SPAC125N-330M 33.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.068 2.30 1.84
SPAC125N-470M 47.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.090 2.00 1.60
SPAC125N-560M 56.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.110 1.80 1.45
SPAC125N-680M 68.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.120 1.70 1.35
SPAC125N-101M 100 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.220 1.50 1.20
SPAC125N-221M 220 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.400 0.92 0.80
SPAC125N-331M 330 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.500 0.85 0.70
SPAC125N-471M 470 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.770 0.73 0.58
Note:
         Isat：         Isat：Based on inductance change (△L/L0：≦-35%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
         Irms：Based on temperature rise (△T：40℃ typ.)
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-97(00) PAGE